Oral health care

dcaser

seguros
COVERAGE Excess COVERAGE Excess
Stomatological explorations Periodontology
Clinical consultations and cures Free of charge Periodontal charting €40,00

Diagnosis, treatment plan and price estimate
Hospital emergencies

Medical imaging tests

Intraoral X-rays

Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)
Extraoral lateral skull X-ray

Radiological imaging TMJ

3D radiological imaging

Stomatological surgery

Simple dental extraction

Surgical tooth removal with stitches

Wisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)
Wisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)
Wisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)
Surgical extraction of residual tooth roots
Lingual or labial frenulum. Frenectomy

Dental, paradental, fissural and follicular cysts. Surgical treatment
Apicoectomy

Epulis removal

Intraoral benign soft tissue tumours. Resection
Tooth included. Fenestration
Debridement/abscess drainage

Preprosthetic surgery (includes maxillary torus bone excision)
Guided tissue regeneration plus graft

Biopsy sampling (anatomopathological analysis not included)
Regularisation of alveolar ridges (1-2 piece)
Regularisation of alveolar ridges (per arch)
Amputation or root hemisection

Conservative dentistry

Crown filling (reconstruction of angles included)
Crown reconstruction

Reconstruction of stumps or angles with pins or bolts
Pulp capping (direct and indirect)

Paediatric dentistry

Pulp opening and draining (cure)

Temporary tooth filling

Crown reconstruction

Permanent tooth filling

Pulpotomy or Pulpectomy

Apical formation

Topical application of fluoride

Sealing pits and fissures (per piece)

Pulp capping

Fixed retainer

Removable retainer

Pre-formed crown for children

Re-cemented retainer

Root canal therapy

Single root canal therapy

Single root canal therapy/supplement

Double root canal therapy

Double root canal therapy/supplement

Multiple root canal therapy

Multiple root canal therapy/supplement

Repeat single root canal therapy

Repeat single root canal therapy/supplement
Repeat double root canal therapy

Repeat double root canal therapy/supplement
Repeat multiple root canal therapy

Repeat multiple root canal therapy/supplement
Pulp opening and draining (cure)
Periodontology

Diagnosis and sounding

Tartar removal

Free of charge
Only S.Perfecta

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
€75,00

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
€85,00
€425,00
€32,00
€28,00
€76,00
€75,00

€34,00
€40,00
€50,00
€16,00

Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge
Free of charge

€65,00
€13,00
€80,00
€16,00
€100,00
€20,00
€85,00
€17,00
€100,00
€20,00
€120,00
€24,00
Free of charge

Free of charge
Free of charge

Periodontal radiographic series

Periodontal maintenance treatment

Scaling and root planing (per quadrant)
Vestibuloplasty (per quadrant)

Gingivectomy (per quadrant)

Periodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)

Flap surgery with graft (per quadrant)
Periodontal splinting

Gingivectomy (per tooth)

Free gingival graft (in gums, connective tissue...)
Connective tissue graft with tunnel technique
Crown lengthening

Regenerative therapy

Membrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)
Plasma rich in growth factors

Grafts (osteogenesis imperfecta/hydroxyapatite)
Alveoloplasty

Jaw remodelling

Fixed prosthetics

Temporary resin crown (per piece)

Cast crown (non-precious metal) (per piece)
Metal-resin crown or bridge (Veneer) (per piece)
Metal-porcelain crown or bridge (per piece)
Ceramic crown no metal (Procera, In Ceram, Empress...)
Zirconia or lithium disilicate crown or bridge (per piece)
Richmond crown (per piece)

Metal porcelain Maryland bridge (per piece)
Sochapa Maryland (per piece)

Porcelain composite

Composite inlay

Metal inlay

Ceramic inlay

Single root cast post

Multiple root cast post (sectioned)

Precious metal cast post

Crown re-cementation

Crown or bridge removal (per procedure)
Intracoronal attachments

Resilient attachments

Dental aesthetics

Composite veneers (per piece)

Porcelain veneers (per piece)

Whitening (per tooth)

Teeth whitening with splint (treatment)
Light activated teeth whitening (per arch)
Devitalised teeth whitening (per tooth)
Diagnostic wax-up

Add-ons

Fixed precious metal (per piece)

Removable acrylic

Removable acrylic Complete upper or lower
Partial acrylic 1-3 pieces

Partial acrylic 4-6 pieces

Partial acrylic >6 pieces

Simple resin repair

First piece added

Each piece subsequently added

First retainer added

Each retainer subsequently added

Added piece and retainer

Rebase

Hypoallergenic resin add-on (per arch)
Metallic reinforcements for removable prosthodontic (for dentures)

Excesses valid until 31/12/2018. Cover subject to the general, particular and special terms and conditions of the policy

Free of charge
€22,00
€38,00
€100,00
€35,00
€125,00
€182,00
€75,00
€24,00
€130,00
€182,00
€125,00

€225,00
€200,00

€125,00
€175,00

€19,00
€97,00
€125,00
€198,00
€250,00
€290,00
€235,00
€210,00
€52,00
€43,00
€97,00
€120,00
€150,00
€64,00
€75,00
€130,00
€10,00
Free of charge*
€90,00
€90,00

€70,00
€200,00
€25,00
€132,00
€110,00
€56,00
€14,00

€25,50

€252,00
€162,00
€215,00
€248,00
€32,00
€45,00
€15,00
€35,00
€12,00
€42,00
€50,00
€45,00
€35,00
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COVERAGE Excess COVERAGE Excess
Flexible removable Post-Orthodontics treatment stabilizing (removable, fixed brace or lingual)
Full flexible upper or lower (Flexite, Valplast) €500,00 Removable stabilizing appliances (per arch) €139,00
Flexible removable 1-2 pieces (Flexite, Valplast) €425,00 Fixed stabilizing appliances (per arch) €116,50
Flexible removable 3-5 pieces (Flexite, Valplast) €450,00 Maintenance review €28,00
Flexible removable >6 pieces (Flexite, Valplast) €500,00 Invisible
Neobase (up to 5 pieces) €75,00 Initial study €250,00
Neobase (>5 pieces) €150,00 Invisible orthodontic treatment €900,00
Repairs €65,00 Periodic visit €50,00
First piece added €65,00 Retention stage (per arch) €175,00
Each piece subsequently added €22,00 Retention stage (two arch) €350,00
Skeletal Implantology
Soldering €46,00 Full implant examination includes: orthopantomogram and Free of charge*
Skeletal metal structure €190,00 teleradiology
Skeletal acrylic finish (per piece) €35,00 Implant check-up Free of charge*
Skeletal overlay €35,00 Osseointegrated implant €602,50
Addition of soldered retainer (per piece) €35,00 Maxillary sinus elevation (open technique) €300,00
Added cast retainer (per piece) €54,00 Maxillary sinus elevation (closed technique) €210,00
Metal reinforcement (per prosthetic) €35,00 Membrane (absorbable and non-absorbable) €225,00
Skeletal repair €45,00 Hydroxyapatite filler (per piece) €198,00
Precision systems Lyophilised bone filler (per piece) €198,00
DALBO or ENDO-SNA system €480,00 Plasma rich in growth factors €200,00
DYNA magnet system €810,00 Cortical plate (bone defects 1-2 pieces) €550,00
DOLDER system (a bar) €650,00 Membrane retention elements €180,00
ACKERMAN system €650,00 Surgical splint €35,00
Inter-Lock €50,00 Radiological splint €35,00
Orthodontics Immediate load implant add-on €140,00
Specialised study. Includes: study models, orthopantomographs, €60,00 22 surgery implant add €12,00
teleradiology, cephalometry and photographic series. Corticotomia crestal (per piece) €210,00
Removable Guided surgery
Removable appliance (per arch) €210,00 Guided surgery study €360,00
Apparatus repair €35,00 Guided surgery implant add-on €200,00
Monthly instalment €28,00 Prosthetic stage
Replacement for loss of apparatus (unit) €112,00 Resin crown on implant (per piece) €87,50
Functional appliances (Bimler, Frankel, Andresen,...) (both arches)  €485,00 Metal-porcelain crown on implant (per piece) €257,50
Supplementary elements (tongue crib, Eschler-arch, springs, bite €35,00 Procera implant crown €350,00
raisers,...) Zirconia or lithium disilicate crown or bridge on implant (per piece)  €340,00
Fixed brace Superstructure (per piece) €50,00
Fixed appliance (per arch) €230,00 False titanium post €107,00
Metal brackets placement (per arch) €300,00 Transepithelial abutment €125,00
Aesthetic brackets placement (per arch) €400,00 Angled abutment €159,00
Self-ligating brackets placement (per arch) €575,00 Overdenture €400,00
Self-ligating aesthetic brackets placement (medical-grade copolymer) €640,00 Reinforcement for full overdenture €125,00
(per arch) Two implant bar €400,00
Sapphire brackets placement (per arch) €575,00 Three (or more) implant bar €500,00
Aparatos fijos de expansion (Quad-Helix, Bi-Helix) €220,00 Two bars on four (or more) implants €600,00
Extraoral traction appliance (chin and face strap) (unit) €156,00 Hybrid prosthesis bolted to implants €1.329,00
Orthodontic mini screw (unit) €174,00 Transitional immediate load implant €128,00
Aucxiliary appliance (trans palatal arch, lingual bar, tongue crib) (per  €90,00 Retention elements (clamps, clips..) €80,00
arch) Locator type attachments (per unit) €225,00
Molar distalizer (Hilgers’ pendulum, T-Rex) €253,00 Hybrid prosthesis annual maintenance (per arch) €62,00
Palatal expander (Tipo Hyrax, MsNamara, Hilgers,...) €253,00 Replacement of retention elements (clamps, clips, retainers,...) €46,00
Repositioning steel brackets (unit) €2,00 Temporomandibular joint pathology
Repositioning plastic or ceramic brackets (unit) €5,00 Study and TMJ treatment plan €45,00
Repositioning self-ligating brackets (unit) €8,00 TMJ treatment check-up €30,00
Repositioning sapphire brackets (unit) €10,00 Occusal analysis with semi-adjustable articulator €45,00
Repositioning self-ligating aesthetic brackets (medical-grade €12,00 Selective grinding per quadrant €13,50
Replacement of bands, tubes, buttons and cases €20,00 Splint €131,00
Apparatus repair €35,00 Michigan-type neuro muscle relaxant splint €192,50
Monthly instalment €28,00 Unimaxillary mouthguard €139,00
Corrector apparatus Class Il or Ill (Forsus, Twin block double lock,...) €480,00 Bimaxillary mouthguard €167,00
Lingual Splint repairs €39,00
Auxiliary appliance (per arch) €400,00 Mandibular advancement splint for sleep apnoea €257,00
Brackets placement (per arch) €175,00 Additional procedures
Placement of braces (per arch) €1.600,00 Conscious sedation (30 min) €97,00
Monthly instalment €35,00

Excesses valid until 31/12/2018. Cover subject to the general, particular and special terms and conditions of the policy



