## Oral health care sonrisa esencial y sonrisa perfecta



Stomatological explorationsPeriodontologyClinical consultations and curesFree of chargePeriodontal chartingDiagnosis, treatment plan and price estimateFree of chargePeriodontal chartingHospital emergenciesOnly S.PerfectaPeriodontal maintenance treatmentMedical imaging testsScaling and root planing (per quadrant)Scaling and root planing (per quadrant)Intraoral X-raysFree of chargeVestibuloplasty (per quadrant)Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargeFlap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Free of chargeSimple dental extractionFree of chargeFree of chargeWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel technique Crown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapy	€40,00
Clinical consultations and curesFree of chargePeriodontal chartingDiagnosis, treatment plan and price estimateFree of chargePeriodontal radiographic seriesHospital emergenciesOnly S.PerfectaPeriodontal maintenance treatmentMedical imaging testsScaling and root planing (per quadrant)Intraoral X-raysFree of chargeVestibuloplasty (per quadrant)Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Badiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeFree of chargeWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapy	€40,00
Hospital emergenciesOnly S.PerfectaPeriodontal maintenance treatmentMedical imaging testsScaling and root planing (per quadrant)Intraoral X-raysFree of chargeVestibuloplasty (per quadrant)Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splinting3D radiological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Stomatological surgeryFree of chargeSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	
Medical imaging testsScaling and root planing (per quadrant)Intraoral X-raysFree of chargeVestibuloplasty (per quadrant)Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imagingTree of chargeFlap surgery with graft (per quadrant)3D radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	Free of charge
Intraoral X-raysFree of chargeVestibuloplasty (per quadrant)Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imaging TMJFree of chargeFlap surgery with graft (per quadrant)3D radiological surgery€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree gingival graft (in gums, connective tissue Surgical tooth removal with stitchesSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel technique Wisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Wisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€22,00
Panoramic radiography (panoramic X-ray)Free of chargeGingivectomy (per quadrant)Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imaging TMJFree of chargeFlap surgery with graft (per quadrant)3D radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree of chargeSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeFree of chargeWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€38,00
Extraoral lateral skull X-rayFree of chargePeriodontal flap surgery (per quadrant)Radiological imaging TMJFree of chargeFlap surgery with graft (per quadrant)3D radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree gingival graft (in gums, connective tissueSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel techniqueWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€100,00
Radiological imaging TMJFree of chargeFlap surgery with graft (per quadrant)3D radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splintingStomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree gingival graft (in gums, connective tissuSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel techniquWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€35,00
3D radiological imaging€75,00Periodontal splinting Gingivectomy (per tooth)Stomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree gingival graft (in gums, connective tissue Connective tissue graft with tunnel technique Wisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€125,00 €182,00
Stomatological surgeryGingivectomy (per tooth)Simple dental extractionFree of chargeSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Wisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€75,00
Simple dental extractionFree of chargeFree gingival graft (in gums, connective tissuSurgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel techniquWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€24,00
Surgical tooth removal with stitchesFree of chargeConnective tissue graft with tunnel techniquWisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	
Wisdom teeth not included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeCrown lengtheningWisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	-
Wisdom teeth part-included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeRegenerative therapyWisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth)Free of chargeMembrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€125,00
Wisdom teeth included (extraction per tooth) Free of charge Membrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	
	) €225,00
Surgical extraction of residual tooth roots Free of charge Plasma rich in growth factors	€200,00
Lingual or labial frenulum. Frenectomy Free of charge Grafts (osteogenesis imperfecta/hydroxyag	patite)
Dental, paradental, fissural and follicular cysts. Surgical treatment Free of charge Alveoloplasty	€125,00
Apicoectomy Free of charge Jaw remodelling	€175,00
Epulis removal Free of charge Fixed prosthetics	
Intraoral benign soft tissue tumours. Resection Free of charge Temporary resin crown (per piece)	€19,00
Tooth included. Fenestration Free of charge Cast crown (non-precious metal) (per piece)	
Debridement/abscess drainage Free of charge Metal-resin crown or bridge (Veneer) (per p	
Preprosthetic surgery (includes maxillary torus bone excision) €85,00 Metal-porcelain crown or bridge (per piece)	
Guided tissue regeneration plus graft €425,00 Ceramic crown no metal (Procera, In Ceram,	
Biopsy sampling (anatomopathological analysis not included) €32,00 Zirconia or lithium disilicate crown or bridge	
Regularisation of alveolar ridges (1-2 piece) €28,00 Richmond crown (per piece)	€235,00
Regularisation of alveolar ridges (per arch) €76,00 Metal porcelain Maryland bridge (per piece)   Association of alveolar ridges (per arch) €75,00 State of the second secon	
Amputation or root hemisection €75,00 Sochapa Maryland (per piece)	€52,00
Conservative dentistry Porcelain composite   Crown filling (reconstruction of angles included) €34,00	€43,00 €97,00
Crown filling (reconstruction of angles included)€34,00Composite inlayCrown reconstruction€40,00Metal inlay	€120,00
Reconstruction of stumps or angles with pins or bolts €50,00 Ceramic inlay	€120,00
Pulp capping (direct and indirect) €16,00 Single root cast post	€64,00
Paediatric dentistry Multiple root cast post (sectioned)	€75,00
Pulp opening and draining (cure) Free of charge Precious metal cast post	€130,00
Temporary tooth filling Free of charge Crown re-cementation	€10,00
Crown reconstruction Free of charge Crown or bridge removal (per procedure)	Free of charge*
Permanent tooth filling Free of charge Intracoronal attachments	€90,00
Pulpotomy or Pulpectomy Free of charge Resilient attachments	€90,00
Apical formation Free of charge Dental aesthetics	
Topical application of fluoride Free of charge Composite veneers (per piece)	€70,00
Sealing pits and fissures (per piece) Free of charge Porcelain veneers (per piece)	€200,00
Pulp capping Free of charge Whitening (per tooth)	€25,00
Fixed retainer Free of charge Teeth whitening with splint (treatment)	€132,00
Removable retainer     Free of charge     Light activated teeth whitening (per arch)	€110,00
Pre-formed crown for children Free of charge Devitalised teeth whitening (per tooth)	€56,00
Re-cemented retainer Free of charge Diagnostic wax-up	€14,00
Root canal therapy Add-ons	COT 50
Single root canal therapy €65,00 Fixed precious metal (per piece)	€25,50
Single root canal therapy/supplement €13,00 Removable acrylic	6050.00
Double root canal therapy €80,00 Removable acrylic Complete upper or lower   Duble root canal therapy €16.00 Detticl acrylic 1.2 pieces	€252,00
Double root canal therapy/supplement€16,00Partial acrylic 1-3 piecesMultiple root canal therapy€100,00Partial acrylic 4-6 pieces	€162,00
Multiple root canal therapy€100,00Partial acrylic 4-6 piecesMultiple root canal therapy/supplement€20,00Partial acrylic >6 pieces	€215,00 €248,00
Repeat single root canal therapy €20,00 Partial activities   Simple resin repair	€248,00 €32,00
Repeat single root canal therapy/supplement €17,00 First piece added	€45,00
Repeat double root canal therapy €100,00 Each piece subsequently added	€45,00
Repeat double root canal therapy/supplement €20,00 First retainer added	€35,00
Repeat multiple root canal therapy €120,00 Each retainer subsequently added	€12,00
Repeat multiple root canal therapy/supplement €24,00 Added piece and retainer	€42,00
Pulp opening and draining (cure) Free of charge Rebase	€50,00
Periodontology Hypoallergenic resin add-on (per arch)	€45,00
Diagnosis and sounding Free of charge Metallic reinforcements for removable prosth	
Tartar removal Free of charge	

## Oral health care sonrisa esencial y sonrisa perfecta



COVERAGE	Excess	COVERAGE	Excess
Flexible removable		Post-Orthodontics treatment stabilizing (removable, fixed brace or	lingual)
Full flexible upper or lower (Flexite, Valplast)	€500,00	Removable stabilizing appliances (per arch)	€139,00
Flexible removable 1-2 pieces (Flexite, Valplast)	€425,00	Fixed stabilizing appliances (per arch)	€116,50
Flexible removable 3-5 pieces (Flexite, Valplast)	€450,00	Maintenance review	€28,00
Flexible removable >6 pieces (Flexite, Valplast)	€500,00	Invisible	
Neobase (up to 5 pieces)	€75,00	Initial study	€250,00
Neobase (>5 pieces)	€150,00	Invisible orthodontic treatment	€900,00
Repairs	€65,00	Periodic visit	€50,00
First piece added	€65,00	Retention stage (per arch)	€175,00
Each piece subsequently added	€22,00	Retention stage (two arch)	€350,00
Skeletal		Implantology	
Soldering	€46,00	Full implant examination includes: orthopantomogram and	Free of charge*
Skeletal metal structure	€190,00	teleradiology	
Skeletal acrylic finish (per piece)	€35,00	Implant check-up	Free of charge*
Skeletal overlay	€35,00	Osseointegrated implant	€602,50
Addition of soldered retainer (per piece)	€35,00	Maxillary sinus elevation (open technique)	€300,00
Added cast retainer (per piece)	€54,00	Maxillary sinus elevation (closed technique)	€210,00
Metal reinforcement (per prosthetic)	€35,00	Membrane (absorbable and non-absorbable)	€225,00
Skeletal repair	€45,00	Hydroxyapatite filler (per piece)	€198,00
Precision systems		Lyophilised bone filler (per piece)	€198,00
DALBO or ENDO-SNA system	€480,00	Plasma rich in growth factors	€200,00
DYNA magnet system	€810,00	Cortical plate (bone defects 1-2 pieces)	€550,00
DOLDER system (a bar)	€650,00	Membrane retention elements	€180,00
ACKERMAN system	€650,00	Surgical splint	€35,00
Inter-Lock	€50,00	Radiological splint	€35,00
Orthodontics	00,00	Immediate load implant add-on	€140,00
Specialised study. Includes: study models, orthopantomographs,	€60,00	2 <sup>a</sup> surgery implant add	€12,00
teleradiology, cephalometry and photographic series.	000,00	Corticotomía crestal (per piece)	€210,00
Removable		Guided surgery	0210,00
	6010.00		€360,00
Removable appliance (per arch)	€210,00	Guided surgery study	
Apparatus repair	€35,00	Guided surgery implant add-on	€200,00
Monthly instalment	€28,00	Prosthetic stage	C07 F0
Replacement for loss of apparatus (unit)	€112,00	Resin crown on implant (per piece)	€87,50
Functional appliances (Bimler, Frankel, Andresen,) (both arches)	€485,00	Metal-porcelain crown on implant (per piece)	€257,50
Supplementary elements (tongue crib, Eschler-arch, springs, bite	€35,00	Procera implant crown	€350,00
raisers,)		Zirconia or lithium disilicate crown or bridge on implant (per piece)	€340,00
Fixed brace		Superstructure (per piece)	€50,00
Fixed appliance (per arch)	€230,00	False titanium post	€107,00
Metal brackets placement (per arch)	€300,00	Transepithelial abutment	€125,00
Aesthetic brackets placement (per arch)	€400,00	Angled abutment	€159,00
Self-ligating brackets placement (per arch)	€575,00	Overdenture	€400,00
Self-ligating aesthetic brackets placement (medical-grade copolymer)	€640,00	Reinforcement for full overdenture	€125,00
(per arch)		Two implant bar	€400,00
Sapphire brackets placement (per arch)	€575,00	Three (or more) implant bar	€500,00
Aparatos fijos de expansión (Quad-Helix, Bi-Helix)	€220,00	Two bars on four (or more) implants	€600,00
Extraoral traction appliance (chin and face strap) (unit)	€156,00	Hybrid prosthesis bolted to implants	€1.329,00
Orthodontic mini screw (unit)	€174,00	Transitional immediate load implant	€128,00
Auxiliary appliance (trans palatal arch, lingual bar, tongue crib) (per	€90,00	Retention elements (clamps, clips)	€80,00
arch)		Locator type attachments (per unit)	€225,00
Molar distalizer (Hilgers' pendulum, T-Rex)	€253,00	Hybrid prosthesis annual maintenance (per arch)	€62,00
Palatal expander (Tipo Hyrax, MsNamara, Hilgers,)	€253,00	Replacement of retention elements (clamps, clips, retainers,)	€46,00
Repositioning steel brackets (unit)	€2,00	Temporomandibular joint pathology	
Repositioning plastic or ceramic brackets (unit)	€5,00	Study and TMJ treatment plan	€45,00
Repositioning self-ligating brackets (unit)	€8,00	TMJ treatment check-up	€30,00
Repositioning sapphire brackets (unit)	€10,00	Occusal analysis with semi-adjustable articulator	€45,00
Repositioning self-ligating aesthetic brackets (medical-grade	€12,00	Selective grinding per quadrant	€13,50
Replacement of bands, tubes, buttons and cases	€20,00	Splint	€131,00
Apparatus repair	€35,00	Michigan-type neuro muscle relaxant splint	€192,50
Monthly instalment	€28,00	Unimaxillary mouthquard	€139,00
Corrector apparatus Class II or III (Forsus, Twin block double lock,)		Bimaxillary mouthguard	€139,00 €167,00
Lingual	2700,00	Splint repairs	€107,00 €39,00
0	E400.00		
Auxiliary appliance (per arch)	€400,00 €175.00	Mandibular advancement splint for sleep apnoea	€257,00
Brackets placement (per arch)	€175,00	Additional procedures	607.00
Placement of braces (per arch) Monthly instalment	€1.600,00	Conscious sedation (30 min)	€97,00
	€35,00		